



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)
Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk,
Guwahati – 35

Notice Inviting Tender

Advt. No. 536

Date: 26.03.2025

Sealed Tender are invited from the empanelled contractor of Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology, Paschim Boragaon, Guwahati-781035, for the following works -

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Amount	Location
1	Construction of Walk way Between SAIC Building and Academic Building	Rs.96,655.51	Near SAIC Building
2.	Repairing work of Type V-Quarter No.A-001 at Academic staff Quarter	Rs.92,789.95	Academic Qtr
	Total	Rs.1,89,445.46	

The Tender will be received in the office the Registrar of IASST up to 31.03.2025, 3-30 PM. The tendered price must be valid for one month from the date of acceptance of the tender and no change/ alteration in the tender price is admissible during the period. The Tender price shall be firmed and inclusive of all taxes. Details of tenders / terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website of the Institute www.iasst.gov.in

If GST is not included in the quoted price the percentage (%) rate of GST shall be specified in the tender. All other terms and conditions will be as per GCC CPWD-2021 and its subsequent revised editions.

The authority possesses the right to cancel any tender without showing reason thereof.

Encl.....SOR I

Registrar, IASST

Summary of SOR: Work for 1) Construction of Walk way Between SAIC Building and Academic Building & 2) Repairing work of Type V-Quarter No.A-001

A	Total Estimate Value	Rs. 1,89,445.46 (GST Included)
B	Overall% Above or below or at par	-----
C	Total (A+B)	-----
D	GST	Included
E	Grand Total (C) + (D)	-----

Signature of Bidders

SOR					
Name of the Work: - construction of walk way between SAIC building and Academic Building					
Sl.No-	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
2.8.1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m inwidth or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus				
	All kinds of soil.	Cum	14.52	260.30	3,779.56
4.1.2	1:1.5:3 (1 Cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) including manufactured sand derived from Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) upto 25% : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) upto 25%				
		Cum	0.99	8340.85	8,257.44
4.1.5	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm				
		Cum	2.97	7294.70	21,665.26

6.1.1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: 6.1.1 Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) cum 6882.00 6.1.2 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) cum 6658.25	cum	5.06	7370.05	37,292.45
16.68	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as	sqm	26.40	972.00	25,660.80
			Total		96,655.51

SOR for reparing work of Type V- Quarter no. A-001					
Item No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
2.135	Diluting and injecting chemical emulsion for POST-CONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion) :	50.00	mtr	38.90	1945.00
9.2	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.	2.52	sqm	3473.85	8754.10
8.31	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	3.00	Sqm	1267.95	3803.85
21.18	21.18 Providing and fixing 12 mm thick frameless toughened glass door shutter of approved brand and manufacture, including providing and fixing top & bottom arrangement and making necessary holes etc. for fixing	10.00	Sqm	5325.90	53259.00
extra	supply fitting and fixing of window curtain stand	25.00	mtr	390.00	9750.00
extra	providing and fixing of godrej lock in the flush door.	1.00	no	2700.00	2700.00
extra	providing and fixig of mirror over the wash basin .	2.00	nos	700.00	1400.00
extra	providing and fixig of mosquito net in the window/belcony	12.42	sqm	900.00	11178.00
Total =					Rs. 92,789.95